



PA
ON



klipxtreme

UltraBlaster

KLS-653

I. Let the (sonic) mayhem begin

Welcome to the UltraBlaster!

You've got it in your hands, and trust us—things are about to blow up (musically speaking, of course). If you're looking for a speaker to set the perfect vibe with friends, rock an epic karaoke night, or bring some serious power to your jam sessions, you've just found your new best friend.

Before you hit play and let the music do the talking, take a minute to check out this quick guide. No fluff, no drama—just the essential stuff you need to get the most out of your speaker from the very first beat.

Ready to turn up the volume? Then go ahead, unbox your UltraBlaster... and let the fun begin.

II. What's in the box

Here's what you'll find inside the **UltraBlaster** box:

- Power adapter
- Wireless microphones (x2)
- Tripod
- Remote control
- AA batteries (x4)
- AAA batteries (x2)
- User manual

Carefully unpack all items and ensure nothing is damaged. If anything is missing or damaged, [contact KlipXtreme's customer support immediately](mailto:support@klipxtreme.com) at any of the links on this page: klipxtreme.com/submenu/support

Don't worry, we've got your back.

III. The rundown: Your UltraBlaster up close

Get to know what each button and port does to master your **UltraBlaster** speaker:



Let's take a look at what all those buttons and ports can do

Button / port	What it does
1. Mic Priority/Vocal Cut	- Press to activate/deactivate Mic Priority mode, which dynamically lowers background music levels to emphasize microphone input—ideal for vocal clarity during karaoke or speaking. - Press and hold to enable/disable Vocal Cut, which attenuates vocal frequencies in the audio track to allow lead vocals to be replaced by your own voice.
2. LED Lights	Cycles through 6 dynamic LED lighting effects, including an “LED off” mode. Note: The strobe light (No. 5) will remain active even in LED off mode. To turn off all lighting completely, including the strobe, use the LED switch (No. 15) located on the back panel.
3. REC/Playback	Press and hold to start recording audio from the active microphone(s) directly onto a microSD™ card. Press again to stop recording and automatically play back the recorded content. Note: A microSD™ (TF) card with available memory must be inserted in the card slot for this function to operate
4. EQ	Press to cycle through six EQ presets: Normal PoP Rock Jazz Classic Country.
5. Music-reactive strobe light	LED with dynamic color effects that sync with music playback.
6. Volume control wheel	Turn the volume wheel clockwise or counterclockwise to increase or decrease the volume respectively.
7. Play/Pause	- Press to start or pause audio playback. - Press and hold to enable/disable the TVWS function.
8. Mode	Press to switch between audio inputs: Bluetooth® (BT), AUX, USB, and TF/microSD™.
9. Next track / Echo +	- Press to skip to the next track. - Press and hold to increase the microphone echo effect.
10. Previous track / Echo -	- Press to skip to the previous track. - Press and hold to decrease the microphone echo effect.
11. Power switch	Turns the speaker on or off.
12. DC charging port	Connects to the power adapter for charging the built-in battery.
13. LED charging indicator	Shows charging status: red while charging, off when fully charged.
14. 3.5mm AUX input jack	Connects external audio devices via AUX cable.
15. LED switch	Turns LED lighting on or off.
16. Mic input jack	Connects a wired microphone (not included).
17. TF/microSD™ card slot	Insert a TF/microSD™ card (up to 64GB) to play music files directly or to save microphone recordings.
18. USB port	Plays music files from a USB flash drive.

The remote control & the microphone(s)



Button	What it does
1. Power	Press to turn the speaker on or off.
2. Mode	Press to switch between input sources: Bluetooth® AUX USB TF/microSD™.
3. Stop	Press to fully stop playback and return to the beginning of the current playlist.
4. Mute	Press to mute or unmute the speaker.
5. Volume +	Press to increase the volume.
6. Previous track	- Press to skip to the previous track. - Press and hold to decrease the microphone echo effect.
7. Next track	- Press to skip to the next track. - Press and hold to increase the microphone echo effect.
8. Volume -	Press to decrease the volume.
9. Play/Pause	- Press to play or pause the current track. - Press and hold to enable/disable the TVWS function.
10. Repeat	Press to repeat the current track, audio file, or entire playlist in a loop.
11. Equalizer	Press to cycle through six EQ presets: Normal PoP Rock Jazz Classic Country.
12. Number pad	Use the numeric keys to quickly access specific tracks when playing from a USB drive or TF/microSD™ card.
13. Mic Power Button	Press and hold to power the wireless microphone on or off.

Note: The two included microphones come pre-paired with the speaker—no additional pairing is required. Both microphones can be used simultaneously.

The tripod



Speaker tripod components

1. Telescoping pole
2. Height adjustment knob
3. Height adjustment locking pin
4. Central support tube
5. Leg locking knob
6. Tripod base

Tripod basic setup instructions

1. Unfold the tripod base

Gently spread the legs until they're fully open and stable. Lock them in place using the leg locking knob.

2. Adjust the height

Loosen the height adjustment knob, raise or lower the telescoping pole, and re-tighten the knob. Insert the height adjustment pin to lock the height securely.

3. Mount the speaker

Align the speaker mounting pole with the hole at the base of your speaker and slide it on carefully.

4. Secure the speaker

Tighten the speaker locking knob (located on the speaker itself) to ensure it's safely fastened to the stand.

5. Final check

Ensure all knobs and pins are tightly secured before use.

Note: The speaker locking knob is located at the base of the speaker (not part of the stand); tighten it to securely fasten the speaker to the mounting pole.

IV. Power up: Charging your UltraBlaster

No charge, no party!

Before first use, fully charge your UltraBlaster speaker using the included DC power adapter. While charging, the LED charging indicator on the back panel will remain solid red and will turn off once the speaker is fully charged. A full charge takes approximately 6 hours.

V. Pair it like a pro (Bluetooth® + TWS Tips)

Your **UltraBlaster** can wirelessly play music from Bluetooth®-enabled devices like smartphones, tablets or laptops. Follow the steps below to get it ready for the party.

Good to know:

For a successful pairing, first make sure that your **UltraBlaster** speaker...

- is powered on and charged.
- is close to your mobile device—within Bluetooth® range and free of obstacles.
- is not already paired with another nearby device.

Double-checked all the above? Let's go!

To pair the UltraBlaster for the first time:

1. Turn the speaker on. Press the Mode button either on the speaker's command control or on the remote control and set it to Bluetooth® mode. A voice prompt will let you know that the speaker is ready to pair.

2. On your mobile device's Bluetooth® settings, look for 'KLS-653' in the list of available devices and tap to connect. A voice prompt will confirm a successful connection. From now on, the UltraBlaster will pair automatically with your device every time you turn it on. You're all set!

Note: To unpair the speaker, go to the Bluetooth® settings on your mobile device, open the info screen for the speaker, and select "Forget This Device" or "Disconnect."

Mastering TWS

Ready to expand the dance floor and surround yourself with immersive stereo sound? With the magic of True Wireless Stereo (TWS), you can turn two individual speakers into one powerful portable stereo system. Let's get you set up!

Before you start:

- You'll need two compatible speakers. The TWS function only works with two UltraBlaster speakers—no mix-and-match with other models.
- Make sure both speakers are unpaired. If either speaker was previously connected to your mobile device via Bluetooth®, go into your device's settings and "Forget" or "Disconnect" it first.

Note: The second speaker is not included, you'll need to buy it separately. But trust us, it's totally worth it.

Now, let's pair them up:

1. Power on both speakers and switch them to Bluetooth® mode, as described in Step 1 under "To pair the UltraBlaster for the first time."
2. Press and hold the **Play/Pause** button on both speakers—either on the command console or using the remote controls—at the same time. You'll hear a voice prompt confirming that TWS mode has been enabled.
3. Now connect your speakers (in TWS mode) to your mobile device by following Step 2 under "To pair the UltraBlaster for the first time." Your speakers will be synced and ready to rock in stereo.
4. To disable TWS mode, press and hold the Play/Pause button on either speaker or on your remote.

And that's it! Enjoy your upgraded stereo experience.

Need help? If you have any questions or problems with your new party companion, visit klipxtreme.com/submenu/support. We're here to help!

If you'd like to stay in touch with your Klip Xtreme friends, you can find us on Instagram [@klipxtreme](https://www.instagram.com/klipxtreme). Tag us in your photos from all your future parties!

See you soon!

VII. The nerdy stuff (specs & details for those who want to know EVERYTHING).

General	
Type	Bluetooth®-compatible portable party speaker with tripod and wireless microphones
Maximum power output (PMPO)	1500W
Rated power output (RMS)	100W
Main functions	Bluetooth®, AUX in, microphone input
Control buttons	Power, Mode, Play/Pause, Volume knob (+/-), Next/Previous track, Mic Priority, EQ, LED mode, Record
Lighting effects	Multicolor LED lights with 6 dynamic modes (plus off mode)
True Wireless Stereo (TWS)	Supported (Pairs with a second speaker of the same model) ³
Speaker	
Driver configuration	One 8" woofer + one 1.5" tweeter
Frequency response	40Hz – 18kHz
Impedance	4Ω
Sensitivity	≥85dB
Signal-to-noise ratio (SNR)	≥85dB
Total harmonic distortion (THD)	≤10%
Microphones	
Included mics	Two wireless Bluetooth® microphones ¹
Pickup pattern	Cardioid
Frequency response	70Hz – 14kHz
Impedance	600Ω ±10% @1kHz
Sensitivity	-55 ±3dB @1kHz (0dB = 1V/Pa)
Transmission frequency	2.402–2.480GHz (<10mW)
Echo effect	Supported
Battery	
Type / capacity	7.4V lithium battery, 3600mAh (4 x 18650 cells)
Charging time	Up to 6 hours
Playback time	• 1.5 hours at 100% volume with lights on² • 2 hours at 100% volume with lights off² • 4 hours at 50% volume with lights on² • 8 hours at 50% volume with lights off²
Standby time	Up to 180 days
Charging method	9V⎓ 2A DC input
Connectivity	
Wireless technology	Compatible with Bluetooth® v5.3
Wireless range ⁴	Up to 33 ft
TF/microSD™ card slot	Included (up to 64GB) ⁵
Wireless RF band	2.402–2.480GHz
Other specifications	
Product dimensions	11.1 x 11.0 x 13.2 in
Product weight	8.3 lb.
Adapter input / output	100–240V~ 50/60Hz / 9V⎓ 2A
Adapter cable length	59 in
Package contents	Speaker, power adapter, wireless microphones (x2), tripod, remote control, AA batteries (x4), AAA batteries (x2), user manual
Warranty	1-year limited warranty

1. Both wireless mics can be used simultaneously. Wired microphone not included.
2. Battery life may vary depending on volume, audio content, and lighting use.
3. TWVS only works with two UltraBlaster speakers. Additional unit sold separately.
4. Range estimate is based on an open area free of obstacles and interference, with a clear line of sight between devices.
5. TF/microSD™ card not included.

Precautions

- Do NOT drop, hit, or shake the device.
- Do NOT disassemble, repair, or modify the speaker yourself. It voids the warranty and may damage the product.
- Do NOT use cleaning products that contain benzene, solvents, or alcohol.
- Do NOT expose the speaker to excessive heat or to direct sunlight for long periods of time.
- Do NOT place heavy objects on top of the speaker.
- Do NOT use near a microwave oven or wireless LAN products.
- Only charge with devices rated and marked with 5V

I. Que empiece el descontrol (sonoro)

¡Bienvenido al UltraBlaster!

Ya lo tienes en tus manos y créenos... las cosas están a punto de explotar (musicalmente hablando, claro). Si estás buscando un parlante para armar el ambiente perfecto con tus amigos, montar un karaoke épico o darle potencia a tus sesiones de estudio musical, acabas de encontrar a tu mejor aliado.

Antes de darle play y dejar que la música lo diga todo, tómate un minuto para revisar esta guía. Te prometemos que es rápida, sin rollos innecesarios y con todo lo que necesitas para sacarle el máximo jugo a tu parlante desde el primer beat.

¿Listo para subirle al ritmo? Entonces, saca tu UltraBlaster de la caja... y que empiece la acción.

II. Lo que viene en la caja

- Parlante
- Adaptador de corriente
- Micrófonos inalámbricos (x2)
- Trípode
- Control remoto
- Pilas AA (x4)
- Pilas AAA (x2)
- Manual de usuario

Desempaca todos los artículos con cuidado y asegúrate de que todo esté en perfectas condiciones. Si falta algo o está dañado, **contacta de inmediato al equipo de servicio al cliente de KlipXtreme** entrando a cualquiera de los enlaces en esta página:
klipxtreme.com/es/Submenu-es/soporte/

No te preocupes, nosotros te ayudamos.

III. Explorando tu UltraBlaster (Conoce sus partes y para qué sirve cada una).



Echemos un vistazo a lo que pueden hacer todos esos botones y puertos.

Botón/Puerto	Lo que hace
1. Prioridad de Micrófono / Eliminación de Voz	• Presiona para activar o desactivar el modo de Prioridad de Micrófono, que reduce dinámicamente el volumen de la música de fondo para resaltar la entrada del micrófono, ideal para mayor claridad al cantar o hablar. • Manténlo presionado para activar o desactivar la función de Eliminación de Voz, que atenúa las frecuencias vocales de la pista de audio para que puedas reemplazar la voz principal con la tuya.
2. Luces LED	• Cambia entre 6 efectos de iluminación LED dinámicos, incluyendo un modo "LED apagado". Nota: La luz estroboscópica (N.º 5) permanecerá activa incluso en el modo LED apagado. Para apagar completamente todas las luces, incluyendo la estroboscópica, utiliza el interruptor LED (N.º 15) ubicado en el panel trasero.
3. Grabación/Reproducción	• Mantén presionado para iniciar la grabación de audio desde el/los micrófono(s) activo(s) directamente a una tarjeta microSD™. Presiónalo de nuevo para detener la grabación y reproducir automáticamente el contenido grabado. Nota: Se debe insertar una tarjeta microSD™ (TF) con memoria disponible en la ranura para tarjetas para que esta función funcione.
4. EQ	• Presiónalo para recorrer seis ajustes preestablecidos de ecualizador: Normal PoP Rock Jazz Clásico Country.
5. Luz estroboscópica reactiva a la música	• LED con efectos de color dinámicos que se sincronizan con la reproducción musical.
6. Rueda de control de volumen	• Gira la rueda de volumen en sentido horario o antihorario para aumentar o disminuir el volumen respectivamente.
7. Reproducir/Pausar	• Presiónalo para iniciar o pausar la reproducción de audio. • Manténlo presionado para activar o desactivar la función TWS.
8. Modo	• Presiónalo para cambiar entre las entradas de audio: Bluetooth® (BT), AUX, USB y TF/microSD™.
9. Pista siguiente / Echo +	• Púlsalo para saltar a la pista siguiente. • Manténlo pulsado para aumentar el eco del micrófono.
10. Pista anterior / Echo -	• Púlsalo para saltar a la pista anterior. • Manténlo pulsado para reducir el eco del micrófono.
11. Interruptor de encendido	• Enciende o apaga el parlante.
12. Puerto de carga de CC	• Se conecta al adaptador de corriente para cargar la batería integrada.
13. Indicador LED de carga	• Muestra el estado de carga: rojo durante la carga, apagado cuando está completamente cargado.
14. Entrada auxiliar de 3,5 mm	• Conecta dispositivos de audio externos mediante cable AUX.
15. Interruptor LED	• Enciende o apaga la iluminación LED
16. Entrada de micrófono	• Conecta un micrófono con cable (no incluido).
17. Ranura para tarjeta TF/microSD™	• Inserta una tarjeta TF/microSD™ (hasta 64 GB) para reproducir archivos de música directamente o para guardar grabaciones del micrófono.
18. Puerto USB	• Reproduce archivos de música desde una unidad flash USB.

El control remoto y el(los) micrófono(s)



Botón	Lo que hace
1. Encender/Apagar	Presiónalo para encender o apagar el parlante.
2. Modo	Presiónalo para cambiar entre las entradas de audio: Bluetooth® (BT), AUX, USB y TF/microSD™.
3. Detener	Presiónalo para detener completamente la reproducción y regresar al comienzo de la lista de reproducción actual.
4. Silenciar	Presiónalo para silenciar o reactivar el parlante.
5. Volumen +	Presiónalo para aumentar el volumen.
6. Pista anterior	• Presiónalo para saltar a la pista anterior. • Manténlo presionado para reducir el eco del micrófono.
7. Pista siguiente	• Presiónalo para saltar a la pista siguiente. • Manténlo presionado para aumentar el eco del micrófono.
8. Volumen -	Presiónalo para disminuir el volumen.
9. Reproducir/Pausar	• Presiónalo para reproducir o pausar la pista actual. • Manténlo presionado para activar o desactivar la función TWS.
10. Repetir	Presiónalo para repetir la pista actual, el archivo de audio o la lista de reproducción completa en un bucle.
11. Equalizador	Presiónalo para recorrer seis ajustes preestablecidos de ecualizador: Normal PoP Rock Jazz Clásico Country.
12. Teclado numérico	Utiliza las teclas numéricas para acceder rápidamente a pistas específicas al reproducir desde una unidad USB o una tarjeta TF/microSD™.
13. Botón de encendido del micrófono	Manténlo presionado para encender o apagar el micrófono inalámbrico.

Nota: Los dos micrófonos incluidos vienen ya emparejados con el parlante; no se requiere emparejamiento adicional. Ambos micrófonos pueden usarse simultáneamente.

El trípode



Partes del trípode

1. Poste telescópico
2. Perilla de bloqueo del ajuste de altura
3. Pasador de bloqueo del ajuste de altura
4. Tubo de soporte central
5. Perilla de bloqueo de las patas
6. Base del trípode

Tripod basic setup instructions

1. Abre las patas del trípode

Despliega completamente las patas del trípode sobre una superficie plana y estable. Asegúrate de que las patas estén bloqueadas en su lugar para mayor estabilidad.

2. Ajusta la altura

Aloja la perilla de ajuste del tubo telescópico, extiende el tubo central hasta la altura deseada y vuelve a apretar la perilla para fijarlo. Luego inserta el pasador de seguridad en el orificio correspondiente para asegurar la posición.

3. Coloca el parlante

Alinea el orificio de montaje en la base del parlante con el tubo del trípode y desliza cuidadosamente el parlante hacia abajo hasta que quede bien asentado.

4. Asegura el parlante

Gira la perilla de bloqueo ubicada en la base del parlante para fijarlo firmemente al trípode.

Nota: La perilla de bloqueo del parlante se encuentra en la base del parlante (no forma parte del trípode); ajústala para fijar el parlante de forma segura al tubo de montaje.

IV. ¡Hora de recargar energía! (Cómo cargar tu UltraBlaster sin enredos)

¡Sin batería, no hay fiesta!

Antes de usar tu UltraBlaster por primera vez, cárgalo completamente utilizando el adaptador de corriente CC incluido. Durante la carga, el indicador LED en el panel posterior permanecerá rojo fijo y se apagará una vez que el parlante esté completamente cargado. El tiempo de carga aproximado es de 6 horas.

V. Conexión total (Bluetooth® y modo TWS)

Tu **UltraBlaster** puede reproducir música de forma inalámbrica desde dispositivos habilitados para Bluetooth®, como teléfonos inteligentes, tablets o laptops. Sigue estos pasos para ponerlo a punto y arrancar la fiesta.

¡Toma nota!

Para un emparejamiento exitoso, asegúrate primero de que tu **UltraBlaster...**

- Está encendido y con batería suficiente.
- Se encuentra dentro del rango de señal Bluetooth® de tu dispositivo móvil y sin obstáculos en el medio.
- No está emparejado con otro dispositivo cercano.

¿Listo? ¡Vamos allá!

Para emparejar el UltraBlaster por primera vez:

1. Enciende el parlante. Presiona el botón Mode (Modo) en el panel de control del parlante o en el control remoto y colócalo en modo Bluetooth®. Una alerta de voz te avisará que el parlante está listo para emparejarse.

2. En la configuración de Bluetooth® de tu dispositivo móvil, busca 'KLS-653' en la lista de dispositivos disponibles y toca para conectar. Una alerta de voz confirmará que la conexión se realizó correctamente. A partir de ahora, el UltraBlaster se emparejará automáticamente con tu dispositivo cada vez que lo enciendas. ¡Listo para usar!

Nota: Para desvincular el parlante, ve a la configuración de Bluetooth® de tu dispositivo móvil, abre la pantalla de información del parlante y selecciona "Olvidar este dispositivo" o "Desconectar".

Domina el TWS

¿Listo para ampliar la pista de baile y rodearte de un sonido estéreo envolvente? Con la magia de True Wireless Stereo (TWS), puedes convertir dos parlantes individuales en un sistema estéreo potente y completamente portátil. ¡Vamos a configurarlo!

Antes de empezar:

- **Necesitarás dos parlantes compatibles.** La función TWS solo funciona con dos parlantes UltraBlaster—no se puede combinar con otros modelos.
- **Asegúrate de que ambos parlantes estén sin emparejar.** Si alguno ya estaba conectado a tu celular por Bluetooth®, ve a los ajustes del dispositivo y selecciona “Olvidar” o “Desconectar”.

Nota: El segundo parlante no está incluido. Debes adquirirlo por separado... pero créenos, vale totalmente la pena.

Ahora sí, emparejémoslos:

1. Enciende ambos parlantes y ponlos en modo Bluetooth®, tal como se describe en el paso 1 de la sección “Para emparejar el UltraBlaster por primera vez.”
2. Mantén presionado el botón **Play/Pause** (Reproducir/Pausar) en ambos parlantes—ya sea desde la consola de control o con los controles remotos—al mismo tiempo. Escucharás una alerta de voz que confirma que el modo TWS ha sido activado.
3. Ahora, conecta tus parlantes (en modo TWS) a tu celular siguiendo el paso 2 de “Para emparejar el UltraBlaster por primera vez.” Tus parlantes quedarán sincronizados y listos para sonar en estéreo.
4. Para desactivar el modo TWS, mantén presionado el botón Play/Pause en cualquiera de los dos parlantes o en el control remoto..

¡Y eso es todo!

¿Necesitas ayuda? Si tienes dudas o algún problema con tu nuevo compañero de fiesta, visita klipxtreme.com/submenu/support. ¡Estamos aquí para ayudarte!

Si quieres mantenerte en contacto con tus amigos de Klip Xtreme, puedes encontrarlos en Instagram como [@klipxtreme](https://www.instagram.com/klipxtreme). ¡Etiquétanos en las fotos de todas las fiestas futuras!

¡Hasta pronto!

VIII. Ficha de especificaciones técnicas (Para quienes quieren saberlo TODO).

Generales

Tipo	Parlante portátil para fiestas compatible con Bluetooth®, con trípode y micrófonos inalámbricos
Potencia máxima (PMPO)	1500W
Potencia nominal (RMS)	100W
Funciones principales	Bluetooth®, entrada AUX, entrada para micrófono
Botones de control	Encendido, Modo, Reproducir/Pausa, Perilla de volumen (+/-), Pista anterior/siguiente, Prioridad de micrófono, Ecualizador, Modo LED, Grabación
Efectos de iluminación	Luces LED multicolor con 6 efectos dinámicos
True Wireless Stereo (TWS)	Función incluida (compatible solo con otro parlante del mismo modelo) ³
Parlante	
Configuración de bocinas	Dos woofers de 8" + un tweeter de 1,5"
Respuesta de frecuencia	40Hz – 18kHz
Impedancia	4Ω
Sensibilidad	≥85dB
Relación señal/ruido (SNR)	≥85dB
Distorsión armónica total (THD)	≤10%
Micrófonos	
Micrófonos incluidos	Dos micrófonos inalámbricos Bluetooth®
Tipo de captación	Cardioid
Respuesta de frecuencia	70Hz – 14kHz
Impedancia	600Ω ±10% @1kHz
Sensibilidad	-55 ±3dB @1kHz (0dB = 1V/Pa)
Frecuencia de transmisión	2,402–2,480GHz (<10mW)
Efecto de eco	Sí
Batería	
Tipo / capacidad	Batería de litio 7,4V, 3600mAh (4 celdas 18650)
Tiempo de carga	Hasta 6 horas
Tiempo de reproducción	• 1,5 h al 100% de volumen con luces encendidas² • 2 h al 100% de volumen con luces apagadas² • 4 h al 50% de volumen con luces encendidas² • 8 h al 50% de volumen con luces apagadas²
Tiempo en espera	Hasta 180 días
Método de carga	Entrada DC 9V= 2A
Conectividad	
Tecnología inalámbrica	Compatible con Bluetooth® v5.3
Alcance inalámbrico ⁴	Hasta 10 m
Ranura para tarjeta TF/microSD™	Incluida (hasta 64GB) ⁵
Banda de frecuencia inalámbrica	2,402–2,480GHz
Otras especificaciones	
Dimensiones del producto	28,2 x 28 x 33,5 cm
Peso del producto	3,75 kg
Entrada/salida del adaptador	100–240V~ 50/60Hz / 9V= 2A
Longitud del cable del adaptador	1,5 m
Contenido del paquete	Parlante, adaptador de corriente, micrófonos inalámbricos (x2), trípode, control remoto, pilas AA (x4), pilas AAA (x2), manual de usuario
Garantía	Limitada de 1 año

1. Ambos micrófonos inalámbricos se pueden usar simultáneamente. El micrófono con cable no está incluido.
2. La duración de la batería puede variar según el volumen, el contenido de audio y el uso de las luces LED.
3. La función TWS solo es compatible cuando se usan dos parlantes UltraBlaster. La unidad adicional se vende por separado.
4. El alcance estimado se basa en un área abierta sin obstáculos ni interferencias, con una línea de visión clara entre los dispositivos.
5. No incluye tarjeta TF/microSD™.

Precauciones

- NO dejes caer ni golpees o agites el dispositivo.
- NO desmontes, repares ni modifiques el parlante por ti mismo. Esto anula la garantía y puede dañar el producto.
- NO utilices productos de limpieza que contengan benceno, disolventes o alcohol.
- NO expongas el parlante a calor excesivo ni a la luz solar directa durante largos períodos de tiempo.
- NO coloques objetos pesados encima del parlante.
- NO lo utilices cerca de un horno microondas o productos de LAN inalámbrica.
- Cárgalo únicamente con dispositivos clasificados y marcados con 5V.



KlipXtreme® is a registered trademark. All rights reserved. The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. USB Type-C® and USB-C® are registered trademarks of USB Implementers Forum. SD™ and microSD™ are trademarks owned by SD-3C, LLC. All other trademarks and brand names are the property of their respective holders. Any mention of such is intended for identification purposes only, and therefore shall not be construed as a claim to any rights on, endorsement or sponsorship by, or affiliation with, those brands. Made in China.

KlipXtreme® es marca registrada. Todos los derechos reservados. El nombre y el logograma Bluetooth® son marcas comerciales registradas propiedad de Bluetooth SIG, Inc. USB Type-C® y USB-C® son marcas comerciales registradas de USB Implementers Forum. SD™ y microSD™ son marcas comerciales propiedad de SD-3C, LLC. Todas las demás marcas registradas y nombres comerciales son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños. Cualquier mención de estas se hace únicamente por motivo de identificación y, por lo tanto, no constituye una adjudicación de derechos, reconocimiento, patrocinio o afiliación relacionados con esas marcas. Hecho en China.

www.klipXtreme.com